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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/01/2026

To date
19/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 19/01/2026 MARWAN SIBI SIBI P (FTHR) POIKAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, MEKKON, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

2 19/01/2026 JEEVAN S SIBI P (FTHR) POIKAYIL PUTHAN 
VEEDU, MEKKONE, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

3 19/01/2026 SAID ALI N NISAMUDEEN (FTHR) KOYIPPURATHU 
VEEDU, HOUSE 
NUMBER 451, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPPU, 

691014, KUNDARA

  

4 19/01/2026 K JAGADEESAN GIRIJA E M (WIFE) KOCHUTHEKKATHIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC, 691005, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

5 19/01/2026 ADARSH S SUDHI P S (FTHR) REVATHY, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

6 19/01/2026 AMAN MUHAMMAD 
A 

ANZAR (FTHR) AMAN MANZIL, 
Peroor, Kuttichira, 

Kottamkara, TKMC P 
O, 691005, Kundara

  

7 19/01/2026 ALEENA S SUDHI P S (FTHR) REVATHY, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

8 19/01/2026 GIRIJA E M K JAGADEESAN 
(HSBN)

KOCHUTHEKKATHIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

9 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THANZEER R 

RUSTHAM SAIT A 
(FTHR)

VAISHNAVAM, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

10 19/01/2026 ANANDHAVALLY SAIMON (HSBN) 12/381 SOFIYA 
BHAVANAM, 
AMBALLOOR 
MELATHIL, 
MAMPUZHA 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

11 19/01/2026 GIREESH KUMAR S L SUDHAKARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

GIRIJA BHAVAN, 
KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

12 19/01/2026 USHA S KUMAR SOURABHA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

NANDANAM, 
KURUMANNA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

13 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED AHSAN 
R

RAHIM KUTTY M 
(FTHR)

THUNDUPURAYIDAM, 
KANNANALLUR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

14 19/01/2026 HAZEENA M RAHUMATHULLA A 
(HSBN)

13/422,FIROZA 
PALACE, 

KIZHAVOOR,MUKHATHALA 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

15 19/01/2026 NISANA N NIZAR K (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
CHALAKKARA, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

16 19/01/2026 AMEERABEEVI I AHAMMED 
NOORULLA A (HSBN)

THENGILAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU 
MANJAKKARA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

17 19/01/2026 SUDHAKARAN 
PILLAI 

GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

Vila veedu, Edavattam, 
perinad, Vellimon, 

691511, Kollam

  

18 19/01/2026 SUJATHA K MURALEEDHARAN 
(HSBN)

CHARUVIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

VADAKKEKARA, 
ASHTAMUDI  P O, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
691001, KOLLAM

  

19 19/01/2026 FAHIMA SALIM SALIMKOYA A 
(FTHR)

ODAPALLIL 
FATHIMAS, 

CHENTHAPURE, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

DECENTMUKKU, 
691577, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

20 19/01/2026 Anamika Balu R Balachandran Pillai 
(FTHR)

Vazhangal Kizhakkathil, 
Thannikkamukku, 
Panayam, Perinad, 

691601, Kollam

  

21 19/01/2026 NADEERA NIZAM NIZAMUDEEN (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, NIYAZ 

MANZIL, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

22 19/01/2026 PRAKASH R RAMAR (FTHR) GANESH BHAVAN, 
KANJIRACODE, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

23 19/01/2026 AJMIYA S A ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

MULLANKOTTU 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NALUMUKKU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

24 19/01/2026 NIESHANA S SHIHAB P (FTHR) ROADUVILA VEEDU, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

25 19/01/2026 ADARSH R RADHAKRISHNAN C 
(FTHR)

MANGALAZHIKATHU 
MELATHIL, 

KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 
KOLLAM, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

26 19/01/2026 Ajayan Balan (FTHR) Thekkathil Veedu, 
Chereekonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

27 19/01/2026 SHAHINA S SHAMLA  (MTHR) Marottivila veedu, 
Mylapore, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

28 19/01/2026 SHEFNA S SHAMEER S (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, KUNDARA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

29 19/01/2026 SHARIER E EBRAHIMKUTTY M 
(FTHR)

KADAYIL VEEDU, 
KERALAPURAM, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

30 19/01/2026 RASHEEDA BEEVI S HUSSAIN (HSBN) AMEEN MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

31 19/01/2026 AALIYA FATHIMA J JALEELKUTTY 
(FTHR)

AFSAL MANZIL, 
CHERIYELA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

32 19/01/2026 SHARAFUDEEN S JUMAILATH (WIFE) THUNDIL VEEDU, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

33 19/01/2026 SWATHY VS SACHIN H (HSBN) W/o Mr. Sachin H,  
Heerak,  Mathilil,, 

Mathilil, Perinad PO, 
Perinad PO 691601, 

691601, kollam

  

34 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID 

ABDUL JALEEL S 
(FTHR)

peedikayil, mekkone, 
kottankara, 

chandanathoppu, 
691014, kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

35 19/01/2026 FATHIMA SALIM SALIM A (FTHR) ODAPALLIL 
FATHIMAS, 

CHENTHAPURE, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

DECENTMUKKU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

36 19/01/2026 SETHU BAI MUJEEB (HSBN) AMINA MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

37 19/01/2026 RENUKA SATHEESAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

SAJI BHAVANAM, 
THOTTUMUKHAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

38 19/01/2026 ALAN ANDREW PREMA (MTHR) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
KANNANALLUR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

39 19/01/2026 RENJITH KUMAR S R SADASIVANPILLAI 
(FTHR)

CHANDRAVILASAM, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA 
VILLAGE, NALLILA, 

691515, KOLLAM

  

40 19/01/2026 SOUMYA M ANANDHU 
KRISHNAN A V 

(HSBN)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

41 19/01/2026 Sumayya.S Sindhu S (OTHR) 415 A, 
Mylapure,Umayanallor., 

Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

42 19/01/2026 SUHARABEEVI N ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

ASLAM MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

43 19/01/2026 MEKHA M S SUDHEENDRAN 
(FTHR)

KAKKATTU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

44 19/01/2026 Anju A M ABHIJITH T (HSBN) ABHI NIVAS, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

45 19/01/2026 SEYYID ADHIL A ASARKOYA 
THANGAL (FTHR)

SHEEBA MANZIL, 
THAZHUTHALA, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

46 19/01/2026 RINU MATHEW MATHAI KUTTY C 
(FTHR)

MARUTHOOR XI 559, 
MULAVANA, 
PERAYAM, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

47 19/01/2026 Sasikumar Sekharapanickar (FTHR) 218, Syam Nivas, 
Cherumoodu, Vellimon 

P O, 691511, Kollam

  

48 19/01/2026 NESEERA R NAVAS (HSBN) THETTICHIRA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

49 19/01/2026 SANKAR RAM MAHESWARI S 
(WIFE)

Palaickal puthen veedu, 
Near new K C L, 
Perunad, kundara, 

691501, kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

50 19/01/2026 USAIBA BEEVI ABDUL SALAM 
(HSBN)

ABDULSALAM 
HOUSE, MOTHEEN 

MUKKU, 
KUREEPPALLY, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

51 19/01/2026 SUDHEESH S SURESH (FTHR) SUDHEESH 
BHAVANAM, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

52 19/01/2026 FATHIMA S SAJEENA (MTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MALEVAYAL, 
PALLIMON, 

MEEYANOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

53 19/01/2026 HELEN E EDISON (FTHR) 09/153, GLOBAL 
VILLA, 

EDAVATTOM, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

54 19/01/2026 LEKSHMI P HARILAL (FTHR) 07/159, AKHIL 
BHAVAN, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

55 19/01/2026 MUHAMED AHSAN HUSAIN E (FTHR) AMEEN MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

56 19/01/2026 YESUDASAN G GEORGE (FTHR) PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KUNDARA

  

57 19/01/2026 Noufiya N Rasheed (HSBN) Kattuvilaveedu, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  

58 19/01/2026 AL AMEEN S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) THETTICHIRA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

59 19/01/2026 REMANAN R RAJAN (FTHR) BAITHUL ABID, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

60 19/01/2026 ANN MARIA S EDISON K (FTHR) 09/153, GLOBAL 
VILLA, 

EDAVATTOM, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

61 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAJAD 
S 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) SAJAD MANZIL, 
CHERIKKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

62 19/01/2026 POOKUNJU H HANEEFAKUNJU 
(FTHR)

MANNANVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

63 19/01/2026 MONISHA M SUDHEENDRAN P 
(HSBN)

KAKKATTU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

64 19/01/2026 ANSARI A ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

ASLAM MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

65 19/01/2026 SUSAMMA 
YOHANNAN 

YOHANNAN G 
(HSBN)

NELLIVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

66 19/01/2026 MUHAIJIR S SULTHAN (FTHR) KODIYATTUPADINJATTATHIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

67 19/01/2026 ARAFA A S ABDUL SALIM A K 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKETHADAVILA, 
MUTTAKKAVU 
MANJAKKARA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

68 19/01/2026 AMITHA 
ALEXANDER

ALEXANDER (FTHR) MULAVILA 
ABENEZER, 

KUREEPPALLY, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

69 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN I ISSUDHEEN H (FTHR) DARUL HADI, 
VADAKKEMUKKU, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

70 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
S 

SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

kaneekkara veedu, 
mylapure, 

thrikkovilvettam, 
umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

71 19/01/2026 JAYAMOLE ALEX ALEXANDER D 
(HSBN)

KRIPA BHAVAN, 
NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

72 19/01/2026 RAJASREE R RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI B (FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KUZHIYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 

CHEMMAKKAD P O, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

73 19/01/2026 RINU MATHEW MATHAI KUTTY C 
(FTHR)

maruthoor, mulavana, 
perayam, mulavana, 

691503, kollam

  

74 19/01/2026 ANAS A SEENATH (MTHR) Koyippurathu veedu, 
Kottamkara, Perinad, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kollam

  

75 19/01/2026 AKHILA A ANIL C (FTHR) KUNTHALAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

76 19/01/2026 BIBIN S SHAJI T (FTHR) CHEKKALAVILA 
VEEDU, 

PAZHANGALA, 
NEDUMPANA 

VILLAGE, NALLILA, 
691515, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

77 19/01/2026 SARAMMA P EDISON K (HSBN) 09/153, GLOBAL 
VILLA, 

EDAVATTOM, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

78 19/01/2026 Sheeba P Renjith V (HSBN) Neelambari, Kuzhiyam, 
Perinad, Chemmakkad P 

O, 691601, Kollam

  

79 19/01/2026 VIJAYAMMA KOCHU 
NARAYANAN PILLAI 

(HSBN)

MURALEE 
SADANAM, DECENT 

JUNCTION P O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

80 19/01/2026 NETHRA ALOYSIUS MELVIN ALOYSIUS 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL, 
ST.VINCENT 

CONVENT ROAD, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

81 19/01/2026 SHAHANA S RAFEEKHA (MTHR) THOLIKKODU 
KUZHIYIL VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

82 19/01/2026 SHEEJA MOL ASHRAF (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU 
ASHIK MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

83 19/01/2026 EDISON K KASMAL M K (FTHR) 09/153, GLOBAL 
VILLA, 

EDAVATTOM, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

84 19/01/2026 GOPAKUMAR N NARAYANA PILLAI 
K (FTHR)

16/1197 MADATHIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

85 19/01/2026 CIYA BIJU BIJU (FTHR) MELE 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KUNDARA

  

86 19/01/2026 KOCHU NARAYANA 
PILLAI 

VIJAYAMMA (WIFE) MURALEE 
SADANAM, DECENT 

JUNCTION P O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

87 19/01/2026 MARY JACOB PUSHPANGATHAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

16/175 SUJIT 
BHAVAN, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

691504, KUNDARA

  

88 19/01/2026 SALEENA ASHARAF (HSBN) FATHIMA DAIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

89 19/01/2026 HASHEER S ZECHARIA (FTHR) ASHITHA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

90 19/01/2026 SAJEENDRAN K KARUNAKARAN 
(FTHR)

SNEHATHEERAM, 
KIZHAVOOR 

MUKHATHALA P O, 
THAZHUTHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

91 19/01/2026 SHANU S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

92 19/01/2026 NIYAS N S SEENATHUNNISA 
(MTHR)

Niyas manzil, Perayam, 
Umayanallur, 

Thazhuthala, 691589, 
Kollam

  

93 19/01/2026 MUMTHAS B HASHEER S (HSBN) ASHITHA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

94 19/01/2026 SHAMMAS S RAFEEKHA (MTHR) THOLIKKODU 
KUZHIYIL VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

95 19/01/2026 BADARUDHEEN 
ABOOBAKERKUNJU 

ABOOBAKERKUNJU 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
THODIYIL VEEDU, 

Thrikkovilvattam, 
pankonam, Mukhathala, 

691577, Kundara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

96 19/01/2026 BILIN BIJU BIJU (FTHR) MELEPUTHEN 
VEEDU, MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KUNDARA

  

97 19/01/2026 SADHAKATHULLA K M SHARAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SOORYA 
KANJIRAKKADU, 

ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

98 19/01/2026 BINSHAD K KABEER R (FTHR) VALANVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

VALUMUKKU, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

99 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA S SAINULABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

shamna vilasam, 
elampelloor, 

elambelloor, kundara, 
691501, kollam

  

100 19/01/2026 S FAYAS SHAJAHAN E (FTHR) FAYAS MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

101 19/01/2026 RASIYA A ABDUL FATHAH 
(HSBN)

MELE PALAMOODU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

102 19/01/2026 ANJANA S MADHU SINDHU (MTHR) KARTHIKA 
BHAVANAM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

103 19/01/2026 SAIDALI A ASHERAF (FTHR) FATHIMA DAIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

104 19/01/2026 Mayadevi M Ram Manoj A R (HSBN) Lekshmi Nivas, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

105 19/01/2026 VARSHA A S ANIL KUMAR A 
(FTHR)

A A BHAVAN, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

106 19/01/2026 Siyad E Shamna (WIFE) Siyad Manzil, Mylapure, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kundara

  

107 19/01/2026 RAMSEENA S SHAMEER S (HSBN) 08/111 CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

108 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SADHIQ S

SHANAVAS (FTHR) Saj villa, Umaynalloor, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

109 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL KABEER R (FTHR) VALANVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

VALUMUKKU, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

110 19/01/2026 SOORYA S SYAMALA S (MTHR) 15/70, SOORYA 
BHAVANAM, I T I 

WARD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 

O, PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

111 19/01/2026 CHANDRASHEKHARAN 
K R 

KRISHNAN ACHARI 
(FTHR)

CHAITHRAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

112 19/01/2026 Adithyan G A Gopakumar G (FTHR) ADITHYAN 
BHAVAN, 

NATTUVATHUKKAL 
VELLIMON P O 

PERINAD, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

Kollam

  

113 19/01/2026 MEENAKSHY R R PRAVEENKUMAR 
(FTHR)

SANTHA SREE, 
CHERIYELA, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

114 19/01/2026 AJMAL F FASEELA  (MTHR) Edasseriyil veed, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

115 19/01/2026 THASLEEMA S SHEFEEK (HSBN) THODIYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKAL, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

116 19/01/2026 Shareefabeevi Sindhu S (OTHR) 415 A, Mylapure, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

117 19/01/2026 POONAM KHATRI SUNIT KUMAR NAIR 
(HSBN)

16/175 SUJIT 
BHAVAN, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

691504, KUNDARA

  

118 19/01/2026 ASHARAF S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA DALE, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

119 19/01/2026 VISHNU R RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

CHOTTANIKKARA 
VEEDU, CHIRAYADI, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

120 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA SUDHEER SUDHEER (FTHR) AMMACHANVILA 
VEEDU, KARICODE, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C PO, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

121 19/01/2026 VIJAYALEKSHMI N BALACHANDRAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

KOYICKAL VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

122 19/01/2026 ANOOP SAJI SAJI (FTHR) KANNANKARA 
ANOOP BHAVAN, 

CHERIYELA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

123 19/01/2026 KESIYA S LENI (MTHR) KESIYA BHAVAN, 
MEEYANNOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

124 19/01/2026 SAJITH BABU BABU (FTHR) SANDHYALAYAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

125 19/01/2026 Sudheendran P MONISHA (WIFE) KUNNUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

KURUMANDAL B, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR, 691301, 
KOLLAM

  

126 19/01/2026 SURESH BABU K KARUNAKARAN K 
(FTHR)

22/895 KAVITHA, 
VETTILATHAZHAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  

127 19/01/2026 NOUFAL SHAJAHAN SHAJAHAN (FTHR) KANJAMKUZHI, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

128 19/01/2026 ARIF N NIZAR S (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MYLAPURE, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

129 19/01/2026 AJIMI T SAJITH B (HSBN) JAYANTHI COLONY 
HOUSE, 

AYYARMUKKU, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

130 19/01/2026 ARYA ASHOKAN SARITHA (MTHR) Akhil  Nivas, 
Pankonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

131 19/01/2026 USHAKUMARI G CHANDRASEKHARAN 
K R (HSBN)

CHAITHRAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

132 19/01/2026 ISSANA I IBRAHIM KUTTY K 
(FTHR)

THADAVILA VEEDU, 
VADAKKEMUKKU 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

133 19/01/2026 PRAJEESH P PRAKASH A (FTHR) PARAPPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

KURUMANNA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

134 19/01/2026 MUHAMED BILAL SHAMEENA B 
(MTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THONDIRAKKUMUKKE, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

135 19/01/2026 SEFIN D HELAN (MTHR) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

136 19/01/2026 SALMA FATHIMA 
THAJUDEEN 

NOUFAL SHAJAHAN 
(HSBN)

KANJAMKUZHI, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

137 19/01/2026 KOCHUTHRESIA J ANTONY (HSBN) PONNANIKKAL, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA P 
O, 691503, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

138 19/01/2026 SAJIN D HELEN (MTHR) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTON, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

139 19/01/2026 ALIYA SHAMS SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

12/732 SHAJAHAN 
MANZIL, 

PUTHUSSERIKONAM, 
EZHUKONE, 

EZHUKONE, 691505, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

140 19/01/2026 AJMAL U UMMAR S (FTHR) AMEER MANZIL, 
KUREEPPALLY 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

141 19/01/2026 MANJU S SYAM KUMAR A 
(HSBN)

SANTHI DEEPAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

142 19/01/2026 JASMIN M SHAMNAD (HSBN) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

143 19/01/2026 NAZAREENA T RAMLATH (MTHR) PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

144 19/01/2026 SHEEJA U H THAJUDEEN 
(HSBN)

SHAHANA MANZIL, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

145 19/01/2026 Kailas Kannan P SUSEELA (MTHR) kailas 
Bhavanam, ,Chirakkonam 

Edavattom  vellimon, 
Perinad, vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

146 19/01/2026 SUBUHANA RAHIM HAMSA BEEGUM S 
(MTHR)

MANGALATHUZACHARIYA 
MANZIL, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

147 19/01/2026 SAJU J PANICKER O JOHN PANICKER 
(FTHR)

THEKKETTATHU 
VEEDU, KUNDARA, 

KUNDARA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KUNDARA

  

148 19/01/2026 IRSANA N MUHAMMED 
NESMAL A (HSBN)

KANNANKARA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR  P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

149 19/01/2026 SHIBANA R SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

1055, RAMSY  
MANZIL, KARICODE, 
T K M C  P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

150 19/01/2026 SANDRA S MURUKESAN T 
(FTHR)

KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

151 19/01/2026 ASIYA M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

ASIYA MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

152 19/01/2026 ARSHA ANEESH ANEESH (FTHR) ANITHA BHAVAN, 
PULIYILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

153 19/01/2026 AFSAL N NAJEEM (FTHR) SHAMLA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

154 19/01/2026 NAVAS ASANARU KANNU 
(FTHR)

614/ N R MANZIL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

155 19/01/2026 Jayalekshmi J S Jayaprakash S (FTHR) Jaya Bhavan, 
Chemmakkad, Panayam, 

Chemmakkad P O, 
691601, Kollam

  

156 19/01/2026 GOURI CHANDRA S BIJENDRA KUMAR C 
(FTHR)

THEKKEVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

157 19/01/2026 SOFIYA S SAINUDEEN (FTHR) SHAFI MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

158 19/01/2026 AL AMEEN A AYOOB A (FTHR) PARAVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

159 19/01/2026 SASEENDRAN P PAPPU (FTHR) REVATHI, 
PERAYAM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691588, KOLLAM

  

160 19/01/2026 JAISON ROY ROY JOHNSON 
(FTHR)

JAISON VILLA, 
KUREEPPALLY, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

161 19/01/2026 VISHNU THILAKAN T THILAKAN (FTHR) BINDHU BHAVAN, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

162 19/01/2026 RASEENA T SEENATH (MTHR) Riyan Manzil, 
Kottamkara, 
Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

163 19/01/2026 Shahaludeen ASURA BEEVI (WIFE) VAYALIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

164 19/01/2026 Sreeja K Ponnamma (MTHR) PADINJATTEMELATHIL, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

165 19/01/2026 I PARVATHY 
KRISHNAN 

C KRISHNAN KUTTY 
NAIR (FTHR)

12/501 SREEKRISHNA 
BHAVAN, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

166 19/01/2026 NEZLIJA N NAVAS P (FTHR) CHATHURAVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

167 19/01/2026 Jyothy Lekshmi J S Jayaprakash S (FTHR) Jaya Bhavanam, 
Chemmakkad, Panayam, 

Chemmakkad P O, 
691601, Kollam

  

168 19/01/2026 NOUFIYA JUNAID (FTHR) NOUFAL MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

169 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANZIL.S 

SIYAD. A (FTHR) Shamla Mamzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

170 19/01/2026 AFSIYA S SOFIYA S (MTHR) SHAFI MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

171 19/01/2026 RAJEEZA B ANAS P (HSBN) CHEMPADATHU 
THODIYIL, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
PALLIMON, 

KUNDUMON, 691573, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

172 19/01/2026 NADEERA BEEVI S NAZARUDEEN S 
(HSBN)

18/698,  BEEMA 
MANZIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 

O, KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

173 19/01/2026 DEVIKA ABHILASH ABHILASH G (FTHR) Gokulam, Kuzhiyam, 
Perinad, Chemmakkad P 

O, 691601, Kollam

  

174 19/01/2026 NOWFAL N NAVAS P (FTHR) CHATHURAVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

175 19/01/2026 SIYAD S SAINUDEEN (FTHR) KALPALAVILA 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

176 19/01/2026 Babulal.R Raveendran (FTHR) Lal Bhavanam, Puliyila, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 

691576, Kollam

  

177 19/01/2026 JESSON ROY ROY JOHNSON 
(FTHR)

JAISON VILLA, 
KUREEPPALLY, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

178 19/01/2026 SUNIL KUMAR S SIVADASAN (FTHR) PRAKASH BHAVAN, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 

691577, KUNDARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

179 19/01/2026 AMBIKA G DEVARAJAN (HSBN) 389, LEKSHMI 
NILAYAM, PEROOR, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

180 19/01/2026 NEYA ISAAC Isaac Geevarghese 
(FTHR)

THADATHIVILA 
VEEDU, 

PUNNAMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

181 19/01/2026 AJITHA KUMARI J SURESH KUMAR C 
(HSBN)

BADRI BHAVAN, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

182 19/01/2026 Jalaludeen A Hasanarukunju K 
(FTHR)

Thekkecharuvila, 
Velichikkala, Pallimon, 
Velichikkala, 691573, 

Kollam

  

183 19/01/2026 Rethnamma Sreedharan (FTHR) LalBhavanam, Puliyila, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 

691576, Kollam

  

184 19/01/2026 NESMI NIZAM NISAMUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

KINARUVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

185 19/01/2026 SALMA H HASHIM (FTHR) SALMA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

186 19/01/2026 NAVAS F LATHEEFABEEVI 
(MTHR)

Riyan Manzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

187 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD KAIS S SUDHEER (FTHR) KINARUVILA 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

188 19/01/2026 NAJUMUDEEN A ABDUL AZIZ (FTHR) THUNDUVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

189 19/01/2026 THAFSEERA A RAHEENA (FTHR) KOLLARAZHIKKATHU 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

190 19/01/2026 ASWATHY SHIBU shibu R (FTHR) GOKULAM, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
691576, Kollam

  

191 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAZIL 
A J 

ABDUL JALEEL A 
(FTHR)

PALOOR THODIYIL, 
KUNDUMON, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

192 19/01/2026 AMALRAJ D DEVARAJAN (FTHR) 389, LEKSHMI 
NILAYAM, PEROOR, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

193 19/01/2026 ADWAITH B BABUKUTTAN 
PILLAI K (FTHR)

Kutty Nivas, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

194 19/01/2026 SUJATHA SIVANANDAN (FTHR) 107/ CHARUVILA 
VEEDU, 

THAZHVARAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

195 19/01/2026 ANSAR A ABDUL REHUMAN 
(FTHR)

PALLIKIZHAKKATHIL, 
PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON, 
NALLILIA P O, 

691515, KOLLAM

  

196 19/01/2026 SANA MALIK ANEES AHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

CHETTIYARAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPAIKULAM, 
EZHUKONE, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

197 19/01/2026 AJMAL A MAJITHA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

Fathima mahal, sarathi 
junction, kottankara, T 
K M C, 691005, kollam

  

198 19/01/2026 SHYMA R SHIHABUDEEN 
(HSBN)

AMAN MANZIL, 
CHALAKKARA, 

PALLIMON, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

199 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED AMEER 
K 

SHEMIMOL M 
(MTHR)

Ameer Manzil, 
Mamoodu, Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

200 19/01/2026 NANDANA PRADEEP PRADEEP K P (FTHR) NANDANAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

KOLLAM, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

201 19/01/2026 FATHIMA SUJATH SUJATH (FTHR) KOCHALAZHIKAM, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

202 19/01/2026 JOYAL ISSAC S SHAJI T I (FTHR) PLAKKATTU 
MELATHIL, 

PADAPPAKKARA P 
O, PERAYAM, 

PADAPPAKKARA, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

203 19/01/2026 PRATHYUSHA S Prakash S (FTHR) Parapurathu Veedu, 
Kurumanna, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

204 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD BILAL 
J 

JASHIMKUTTY A 
(FTHR)

VENGODATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

205 19/01/2026 ANNARASI  ARULRAJ D (HSBN) Sukirtha bhavan, 
Nanthirickal, Perinad, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
Kollam

  

206 19/01/2026 AKASHNATH J JAYANATH (FTHR) JITHA VILASAM, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

207 19/01/2026 A K Ahalya Anilkumar R (FTHR) Devagaram, 
Cherumoodu Vellimon, 

Perinad, Vellimon, 
691511, kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

208 19/01/2026 PRASOBH J P JAYAPRAKASH R 
(FTHR)

RAJEE BHAVAN, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

209 19/01/2026 SAIDALI S SHAN M (FTHR) REJILA MANZIL, 
VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

210 19/01/2026 BIJU G GOPINATHAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

MELATHIL KAVU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
CHENTHAPOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

211 19/01/2026 REJEENA S SHAHUBANATH 
(MTHR)

Anas Manzil, 
Kottamkara, 
Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

212 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIN 
N

NIZAM A (FTHR) NIZAM MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

213 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD BILAL 
A 

ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

BASITH MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

214 19/01/2026 SAJAD S SALIM (FTHR) SAJAD MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

215 19/01/2026 AMAL G SABU  SABU GEORGE  
(FTHR)

thekkethil puthen veedu, 
ambipoika, elambelloor, 

ambipoika, 691501, 
kollam

  

216 19/01/2026 SREYAS P SINDHU 
PRABHADARAN 

(MTHR)

CHUMADUTHANGIVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

217 19/01/2026 DINCY MARIYA 
ERWIN 

ERWIN THEODORE 
(FTHR)

NEDIYAVILA 
HOUSE, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

218 19/01/2026 SHEREEF ABDUL AZIZ (FTHR) KODAVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

219 19/01/2026 SAHAL AHAMMED 
HAREES 

AHAMMED HAREES 
(FTHR)

THWEEB, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

220 19/01/2026 SYAM S SUDARSANABABU S 
(FTHR)

SARATH BHAVAN, 
PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON, NALLILA 
P O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

221 19/01/2026 AARON J SHIBU SHIBU JOHN (FTHR) PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 
KUNDARA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA EAST P O, 

691501, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

222 19/01/2026 RAJILA MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

VILAYIL VEEDU, 
MYLAPOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

223 19/01/2026 ASIF MUHAMMAD A ASHRAF (FTHR) CHARIVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

224 19/01/2026 Salma Shafeek Shafeek (FTHR) Punnavila Padinjattathil, 
Keralapuram, 

Perumpuzha P o, 
Perumpuzha P O, 
691504, Kundara

  

225 19/01/2026 NAZIYA S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PALLIMON P O, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

226 19/01/2026 Anna Madhurima 
Mariyam 

Joy P (FTHR) Madhurima, 
Nattuvathukkal, Perinad, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

227 19/01/2026 ALIFNA N NAJEEB B (FTHR) KUNNUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, MAMMOOD, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

228 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEFEEK 

SHAHUDEEN KUTTY 
(FTHR)

CHIRAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KUNDARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

229 19/01/2026 RAHILA S SALAHUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

KOLLOORAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

KUNDUMON, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

230 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RASHID R 

RAHIM H (FTHR) CHALAKKARA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MAJESTRATTUMUKKU, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

231 19/01/2026 ANGEL SHIBU SHIBU JOHN (FTHR) PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 
ARUMURIKKADA, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

232 19/01/2026 SALIM M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, VELLAVIL 

ROAD PEROOR, 
KUTTICHIRA, T K M 

C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

233 19/01/2026 JITHIN B SHEEJA (MTHR) Oottukuzhi Vadakkethil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

234 19/01/2026 AMINA SUJATH SUJATH (FTHR) KOCHALAZHIKAM, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

235 19/01/2026 Dayana Cheriyan Cheriyan Varghese 
(FTHR)

Dream Palace, 
Nalumukku, 
Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope P O, 
691014, Kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

236 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SIDHEEK N 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) 14/433 NOUSHA 
MANZIL, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

237 19/01/2026 MURALEEDHARAN T RAJALEKSHMI T 
(WIFE)

KARTHIKA 
BHAVANM, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 

691601, KUNDARA

  

238 19/01/2026 MANOJ R RAGHAVAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

REVATHY, 
KANYAKUZHI, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

239 19/01/2026 SREEPRIYA R UDAYAKUMAR K 
(FTHR)

VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KUNDARA

  

240 19/01/2026 NAHANA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) NOWFIYA MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

241 19/01/2026 AMALGOSH S SANTHOSH KUMAR 
D (FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
THEKKEYATTAM, 

KUZHIYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 

CHEMMAKKAD P O, 
691601, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

242 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
FAROOQ 

SURENDRAN (FTHR) MURUKA 
BHAVANAM, 

MUKHATHALA P O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

243 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAJEED S

SHANAVAS S (FTHR) SAJ VILLA, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLUR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

244 19/01/2026 FATHIMA S  SIDHIK SHA S (HSBN) Kozhikkalanvilaputhenveed, 
Pallimukku, 
Elampalloor, 

Ambipoika, 691501, 
Kollam

  

245 19/01/2026 ANAGHA ANIL 
KUMAR

ANIL KUMAR 
VASUDEVAN (FTHR)

PARAMPIL 
PUTHANVEEDU, 
UPPOOD, EAST 

KALLADA, EAST 
KALLADA, 691502, 

KOLLAM

  

246 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED ARIF M MUJEEB RAHMAN A 
(FTHR)

SHEEBA 
MANDIRAM, 

KUREEPPALLY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

247 19/01/2026 AMINA S Mohammed Rafeek H R 
(HSBN)

SAJEEV MANZIL, 
SOCIETYMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

248 19/01/2026 ANSI S SAKKEER HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

CHEMMANNUVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

249 19/01/2026 Gouri J MURALEEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

KALLELIL VEEDU, 
PERAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

250 19/01/2026 ABHILASH A SREEKALA (MTHR) 1196, ANEESH 
BHAVAN, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

251 19/01/2026 SILMIL SALIM MOHAMMED SALIM 
(FTHR)

PUTHENPURAYIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

252 19/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED MAITHEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SHARIJA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KUTTICHIRA., 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

253 19/01/2026 REJIKUMARI S SREERAJ (HSBN) RAJESH BHAVAN, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

254 19/01/2026 AISWARYA ANIL ANILKUMAR P 
(FTHR)

AISWARYA, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

255 19/01/2026 SUBAILATH SHAJAHAN (HSBN) THENGUM PANAYIL 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

256 19/01/2026 JALAJA KUMARI VIJAYAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

KOTTAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

257 19/01/2026 THOUFEEK A RAHEENA (MTHR) KOLLARAZHIKATH 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

258 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NESMAL N 

NAJEEM J (FTHR) 21/832/A, NISHAD 
MANZIL, 

MYLAPURE, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

259 19/01/2026 SHEEBA P RAJU C M (HSBN) KUNNATHU 
THODIYIL, 

KUMBALAM P O, 
PERAYAM , 

MULAVANA, 
KUMBALAM, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

260 19/01/2026 Radhamony K SIVANKUTTY (HSBN) ANU BHAVANAM, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

261 19/01/2026 RENJU KRISHNAN RADHAKRISHNAPILLAI 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA BHAVAN, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

262 19/01/2026 PRASANNA KUMARI 
S 

MANOJ R (HSBN) REVATHY, 
KANYAKUZHI, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

263 19/01/2026 ALIYA SULTHANA S SIRAJUDEEN (FTHR) Siraj Manzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

264 19/01/2026 Vasu G Gopalan (FTHR) Parappurathu Veedu, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

265 19/01/2026 AJMI SALIM SALIM (FTHR) 10/138 AJMAL 
MANZIL, 

VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

266 19/01/2026 ATHUL K KAMALAN (FTHR) GEETHALAYAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

267 19/01/2026 GOKHALEY K KARUNAKARAN 
(FTHR)

15/52 AMBIKA 
BHAVANAM, 
KUZHIYAM 

THEKKU, PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

268 19/01/2026 SOBHI JOY (HSBN) 21/562 JIBIN 
BHAVAN, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

269 19/01/2026 Anagha U R Udayakumar R (FTHR) Santhwanam, 
Nattuvathukkal, Perinad, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

270 19/01/2026 SUNIL KUMAR K G KESAVA PILLAI 
(FTHR)

VIGHNESH BHAVAN, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

271 19/01/2026 NAZARUDEEN S SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

RASHID MANZIL, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NALLILA, NALLILA P 
O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

272 19/01/2026 NAZMI NAZAR V ANSHAD A S (HSBN) MMK Manzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

273 19/01/2026 HANNA FATHIMA SALMA J SULAIMAN 
(MTHR)

AL HAMD, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

274 19/01/2026 ALAN G DAS YESUDASAN T 
(FTHR)

ALAN BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

275 19/01/2026 Sajan V Velayudhan (FTHR) Kollantazhikathu, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

276 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHINAL S 

SIDDEEK S (FTHR) SIDDEEK MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

277 19/01/2026 CHANDANA M MURALEEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

06/598   CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ELAVOOR, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

278 19/01/2026 MANJU SADHUJAN G (HSBN) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

279 19/01/2026 DEVANAND S K SREEKUMAR A 
(FTHR)

VADAKKADATHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

CHERIYELA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

280 19/01/2026 NAYANA V J VIJAYAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

KOTTAVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
PUNUKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

281 19/01/2026 AKHIL K KAMALAN (FTHR) GEETHALAYAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

282 19/01/2026 BINESH BABU LAZAR JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

899 Koodarathil, St.Jude 
Nagar, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukhathala P O, 
691577, Kundara

  

283 19/01/2026 ABHIN G DAS YESUDASAN T 
(FTHR)

ALAN BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

284 19/01/2026 Navya Raju Raju K (FTHR) Sreeragam, 
Nattuvathukkal, Perinad, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

285 19/01/2026 JASMINE N NUJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

286 19/01/2026 THANSEENA R MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK (FTHR)

RAMSEENA MANZIL, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

287 19/01/2026 AFIYAN NAVAS NAVAS S (FTHR) PANDALAYIL 
VEEDU, 

MALAYALAM 
NAGAR 92, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

288 19/01/2026 AL AMEEN A ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

289 19/01/2026 YESUDASAN T LISSY (WIFE) ALAN BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

290 19/01/2026 ANU J JAGADHAMMA 
(MTHR)

14/641, ANOOP 
BHAVAN, MINI 

COLONY PERAYAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

291 19/01/2026 VISMAYA SUNIL K G SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

VIGHNESH BHAVAN, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKADU P 
O, 691601, KOLLAM

  

292 19/01/2026 FATHIMA 
SHANAVAS 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) PULIVILA VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

293 19/01/2026 BLESSY MOL K REJIMON GEORGE 
(HSBN)

21/561 KALAKKAL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA  P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

294 19/01/2026 REHNA N S NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

RASHID MANZIL, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

295 19/01/2026 ANUMOL S SREEJITH G (HSBN) PUNNOOR 
MELATHIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

296 19/01/2026 Muhammed Faheem F fazaludeen U (FTHR) 478, prakkulam, 
thrikkaruva, kanjavely, 

691602, kundara

  

297 19/01/2026 Suraj R Raveendran A (FTHR) Chirayil Kizhakkathil, 
Punukkannoor, 
Perumpuzha, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 2:13 AM
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

298 19/01/2026 BEEMA S S SUFIYAN (FTHR) KADAMPATTU VILA 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

299 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
E 

MUHAMMED 
ILLIYAS (FTHR)

ASHARATH MANZIL, 
KADUVACHIRA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

300 19/01/2026 Abhijith A Anil Kumar (FTHR) Anil Bhavanam, 
Nattuvathukkal 

Edavattom, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

Kollam

  

301 19/01/2026 NIJA SAJEER S (HSBN) 17,THODIYIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERAYAM,UMAYANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

302 19/01/2026 FATHIMA S ASHARAF S (FTHR) FATHIMA DALE, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

303 19/01/2026 ANAMIKA RAJESH RAJESH KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

VIPANCHIKA, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

304 19/01/2026 UMAIBABEEVI SHEEBA (OTHR) RASHID MANZIL, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM
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305 19/01/2026 ALFIYA A ZEENATHBEEGUM K 
(MTHR)

CHIRAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERINAD, 

KUNDARA, 691511, 
KUNDARA

  

306 19/01/2026 NOUFIYA S NOUSHAD S (FTHR) NOUFIYA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

307 19/01/2026 SAFEENA S SAJEEM M (FTHR) SALEENA MANZIL, 
THADATHIL 

MUKKU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

308 19/01/2026 Al Ameen S Shanifa S (MTHR) Thunduvila Veedu, 
Punnathadam, 

Mulavana, Mulavana, 
691503, Kollam

  

309 19/01/2026 ADHIL M P MOHAMED RAZY 
(FTHR)

08/302 ARATTUVILA, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

310 19/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED PAREETHU KANNU 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA DAIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

311 19/01/2026 RAMACHANDRAN 
PILLAI 

GOPALANPILLAI 
(FTHR)

NEERANJANAM, 
VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON WEST, 
691511, KOLLAM
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312 19/01/2026 SAIDALI S SHANAVAS (FTHR) S M MANZIL, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

313 19/01/2026 SAHEEDA K KABEER A (FTHR) ZEENATH MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

314 19/01/2026 LEKSHMI R ANIL KUMAR A 
(FTHR)

RAJI BHAVAN, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

315 19/01/2026 JOSNA GEORGE ANTONY DAS (HSBN) MARY SADANAM, 
KAITHACODY, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

316 19/01/2026 RAHUMAN FARIS S SAJEEM M (FTHR) SALEENA MANZIL, 
MUTHIRAVILA 

THADATHIL 
MUKKU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

317 19/01/2026 PARISHA SHAHUL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

FATHIMA DALE, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

318 19/01/2026 LALITHABHAI 
AMMA 

RAMACHANDRAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

NEERANJANAM, 
VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON WEST, 
691511, KOLLAM
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319 19/01/2026 HALEEMA 
SAINUDEEN 

SAINUDEEN (HSBN) THADAVILA VEEDU, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

320 19/01/2026 Shajahan M Shanifa S (WIFE) Thunduvilaveedu, 
Punnathadam, 

Mulavana, Mulavana, 
691503, Kollam

  

321 19/01/2026 Mani K Mani Rajan (HSBN) M S Bhavanam, Peroor, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam PO, 

691005, Kollam

  

322 19/01/2026 GANGA V R RAJENDRAN 
ACHARI (FTHR)

11/688 RATNA 
BHAVAN, 

KURUMANNA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

323 19/01/2026 RAFEEKA R SHAJAHAN KASIM 
(HSBN)

ARAFA MANZIL, 
NATTUVATHUKKAL, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

324 19/01/2026 K Manikandan Pillai Kuttan Pilla (FTHR) Achutham, Kuzhiyam 
Chemmakkad p o, 

Perinad, Chemmakkad, 
691601, kollam

  

325 19/01/2026 ABHIJITH S SREEKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

THAMARASSERIL, 
KANJIRACODE, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

326 19/01/2026 SHIBU ABDUL 
VAHAB 

ABDUL VAHAB 
(FTHR)

ASIYA MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM
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327 19/01/2026 Sreedevi S Manikandan Pilla 
(HSBN)

Achutham, Kuzhiyam 
Chemmakkad P O, 

Perinad, Chemmakkad, 
691601, Kollam

  

328 19/01/2026 NAZEEMA A SHIHABUDEEN 
(HSBN)

JASMI MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

329 19/01/2026 GEETHU A RAJU K (FTHR) ANITHA BHAVAN, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

330 19/01/2026 Anand Alexander Alexander J (FTHR) Anandham, Nallila, 
Nedumpana, Nallila P 

O, 691515, Kollam

  

331 19/01/2026 JOSY ANTONY 
MULLASSERY 

ANTONY G (FTHR) MULLASSERY 
HOUSE, 

KAITHAKODI, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

332 19/01/2026 SANDHYA M JAYARAJAN  (HSBN) Kaliveettil Puthen 
Veedu, Kizhavoor, 

Mukhathala, 
Mukhathala, 691576, 

kollam

  

333 19/01/2026 Ashina Noushad Noushad (FTHR) Kunnuvila Puthen 
Veedu Velichikkala(po), 
Velichikkala, Pallimon, 
Velichkkala, 691573, 

Kollam

  

334 19/01/2026 Nithin M S Sreedevi (MTHR) Achutham, Kuzhiyam 
Chemmakkad P O, 

Perinad, Chemmakkad, 
691601, kollam
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Revision identity

335 19/01/2026 Rose k noushad (HSBN) shantha bhavanam, 
mampuzh, kottamkara, 

alummoodu p o, 
691577, kollam

  

336 19/01/2026 SIJINLAL P M MURALEEDHARAN 
(FTHR)

Sibi Nivas, Kizhavoor, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
kollam

  

337 19/01/2026 Neethusree M S Manikandan Pillai 
(FTHR)

Achutham, Kuzhiyam 
Chemmakkad P o, 

Perinad, Chemmakkad, 
691601, kollam

  

338 19/01/2026 RACHANA O RAMACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

NJETTAYIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KERALAPURAM, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

339 19/01/2026 SUFIYA M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SALEEMA MANZIL, 
KUNDUMON, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

340 19/01/2026 SINIMOL L MURALEEDHARAN 
(FTHR)

Sibi Nivas, Kizhavoor, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
kollam

  

341 19/01/2026 Rajad R Raj Lal (FTHR) Kuttikkattu Veedu, 
Nattuvathukkal 

Edavattom, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

kollam

  

342 19/01/2026 Ameen A Vahabdeen Vahabudeen (FTHR) Fathima Manzil, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

691005, Kollam
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343 19/01/2026 Midhun Raj R Rajendran Pillai M 
(FTHR)

R S House, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

344 19/01/2026 RINI ROMANS JOHNSON 
SYLVESTER (HSBN)

NEST, 
NEEROZHIKKAL, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

345 19/01/2026 RAJESH R RAMACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

NJETTAYIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

346 19/01/2026 Hannah Joe Ann Anil Scaria (FTHR) Anil Bhavan, Kundara, 
Elampalloor, 

Ambipoika, 691501, 
Kollam

  

347 19/01/2026 Vishnu s Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 263, Suresh Bhavanam, 
Kundara, Elampalloor, 
Ambipoika, 691503, 

Kollam

  

348 19/01/2026 Akshai Anil Beena Anil (MTHR) kochuparambil 
meeyannoor.kollam, 
meeyannoor, kollam, 
meeyannoor, 691537, 

kundara

  

349 19/01/2026 NAJEEB S SAINUDEEN (FTHR) 934, BISMIYA 
MANZIL, 

VADAKKEKARA, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA
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applications have been received)
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350 19/01/2026 Amal Raj R Rajendran Pillai M 
(FTHR)

R S House, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

351 19/01/2026 Arya Arun 
Ramachandran Pillai

Remya R Pillai (MTHR) Saras, Thattarkonam, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

691005, Kollam

  

352 19/01/2026 ADARSH S SALINI V S (MTHR) KARTHIKA, 
PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

353 19/01/2026 Anjali Raj Rajmohan (FTHR) 261, Raj Bhavan, 
Kundara, Elampalloor, 
Ambipoika, 691501, 

Kollam

  

354 19/01/2026 S SHIBIN 
MATHEWKUTTY 

SHAJI T (FTHR) CHEKKALAVILA 
VEEDU, 

PAZHANGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA 

VILLAGE, NALLILA, 
691515, KOLLAM

  

355 19/01/2026 AJMI N NAJEEM (FTHR) ROADVILA VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

356 19/01/2026 Jeena Anil Anil Scaria (HSBN) Anil Bhavan, Kundara, 
Elampalloor, 

Ambipoika, 691501, 
Kollam

  

357 19/01/2026 VINOD G GOPINATHAN (FTHR) 443, VINODH 
BHAVAN, 

CHARUKADU, 
PANAYAM, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM
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358 19/01/2026 MUMTHAS S SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) REHNA MANZIL, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

359 19/01/2026 Krishnan A S AnilKumar K M (FTHR) Chandhini, T.K.M.C 
PO, Peroor North, 

Kollam, T K M C PO, 
691005, Kollam

  

360 19/01/2026 JEEVAN V VINOD J (FTHR) VINOD BHAVANAM, 
THALAVOORKONAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

361 19/01/2026 AKHILA R BAJIMOL Z (MTHR) PALAVILAPUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
KERALAPURAM, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

362 19/01/2026 Arya. S. Vijayan SANALKUMAR S 
(HSBN)

SANAL BHAVANAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

363 19/01/2026 RAHIM SAJILABEEVI (WIFE) Vettilil Melathil, 
Nanthirickal, Perinad, 

vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

364 19/01/2026 SOUMYA S VINOD G (HSBN) 443, VINODH 
BHAVAN, 

CHARUKADU, 
PANAYAM, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

365 19/01/2026 Ajeena S Nizarudheen P (FTHR) 13/104, Edavattom, 
Perinad, vellimon, 

691511, Ajeena Manzil
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366 19/01/2026 SIYAD S S SALIM (FTHR) FIROS MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

367 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ASHAD ANEES AHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

CHETTIYARAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPAIKULAM, 
EZHUKONE, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

368 19/01/2026 Athulyadevi A L Ajikumar A (FTHR) 413, 
Anoorkizhakkathilammunivas, 

Punakkannoor, 
Elampalloor, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

369 19/01/2026 Aldrin S John Sasi Kumar J (FTHR) Sachu Nivas, 
Nattuvathukkal 

Edavattom, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

kollam

  

370 19/01/2026 SUJIN S SUDARSANAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

JAYAMANGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

371 19/01/2026 Arafan S Shajahan K (FTHR) Arafa Manzil, 
NATTUVATHUKKAL 

VELLIMON P O 
PERINAD, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

Kollam

  

372 19/01/2026 JEAN JOSHUA 
PANICKER 

JOSHUA PANICKER 
(FTHR)

MP BUNGLOW NO 1, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM
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373 19/01/2026 ADARSH S SUJIN T K (FTHR) Anakha Bhavan, 
Kottappuram, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

kollam

  

374 19/01/2026 ANAKHA S SIJIN T K (FTHR) Anakha Bhavan, 
Kottappuram, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

kollam

  

375 19/01/2026 Arafa Shajahan Shajahan (FTHR) Arafa Manzil, 
Nattuvathukkal 

Edavattom, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

kollam

  

376 19/01/2026 PRAVEENA R S SUSEELAMMA S 
(MTHR)

428, ASWATHY 
VIHAR, 

CHARUKADU, 
PANAYAM, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

377 19/01/2026 SHAHEER KUTTY A ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

HIBA MANZIL, 
Pangonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukathala P O, 691577, 

Kundara

  

378 19/01/2026 Parthiv S SUNITHA (MTHR) DINESH BHAVANAN, 
CHERUMOODU 
VELLIMON P O 

PERINAD, PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

379 19/01/2026 LAWRENCE L SUDHA L (WIFE) KATTUVILA, 
PADAPPAKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKARA, 
691503, KOLLAM
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380 19/01/2026 SHAMNA S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) NAHAS MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KUTTICHIRA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

381 19/01/2026 AMINA S ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KUTTICHIRA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

382 19/01/2026 AMINA AL Anvar A (HSBN) Anas Manzil, 
Kannanalloor, 
Kannanalloor, 

Kannanalloor, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


